lvy Hill Prep Charter School

Finance Committee Meeting

Date and Time
Monday February 21, 2022 at 6:30 PM EST

Agenda

l. Opening Items

A. Record Attendance

B. Call the Meeting to Order

Il. Review Financial Dashboard

A. Review Financial Dashboard Discuss

* Review Financial Indicators
* Review Account Reconciliation

Ill. Review 990
A. Draft 990 Discuss

IV. Additional Business

Nataki
Williams

Nataki
Williams

Nataki
Williams

Nataki
Williams

Open for School leadership to bring up any outstanding finance related items.

A. Open items from school leadership Discuss

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Diana
Williams

6:30 PM

1m

6:31 PM
20m

6:51 PM
10 m

7:01 PM

10m

lof2



Purpose Presenter Time

V. Closing ltems 7:11 PM
A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack 20of 2



