

## Ivy Hill Prep Charter School

## Finance Committee Meeting

## **Date and Time**

Monday February 21, 2022 at 6:30 PM EST

Ag	en	da
74	~	чu

Agenda			
	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			6:30 PM
A. Record Attendance		Nataki Williams	1 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order		Nataki Williams	
II. Review Financial Dashboard			6:31 PM
A. Review Financial Dashboard	Discuss	Nataki Williams	20 m
<ul><li>Review Financial Indicators</li><li>Review Account Reconciliation</li></ul>			

III. Review 990			6:51 PM
<b>A.</b> Draft 990	Discuss	Nataki Williams	10 m
IV. Additional Business			7:01 PM
Open for School leadership to bring up any outstar	nding finance rel	ated items.	
A. Open items from school leadership	Discuss	Diana	10 m

Williams

Purpose Presenter Time

V. Closing Items 7:11 PM

**A.** Adjourn Meeting Vote